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MOTIVATION TALK ON: JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN IAF AS AN OFFICERS 

Tinsukia College; 12h September, 2024: A Motivational Talk was organized by Career 
Counselling, Training and Placement Cell & IQAC, Tinsukia College in collaboration with 
Indian Air Force, Dinjan, Assam on the topic »Job Opportunities in Indian Air Force as an 

Officer for the UG & PG students of all the disciplines on l2" Septemnber, 2024 at 12.00 
Noon in the IQAC Conference Hall. Ms Someya Sharma, Squadron Leader, IAF, Dinjan was 

the resource person of this program. The program was inaugurated by Dr. Bulbul Gogoi, Co 
ordinator, IQAC, Tinsukia College with a welcome speech. The program was attended by the 

faculties of different departments of the college as well 243 students. The motto of this 

program was to apprise and motivate the students towards the various career opportunities 

available in Indian Air Force. The Resource Person explained in detail about the selection 

process for various jobs Non-Technical branches available in Indian Air Force through PC 
(Permanent Commission) and SSC (Short Service Commission) for men and sSC for women. 

Further, she also explained in details about the job opportunities in Non-Technical branches 

such as in administration, logistics, meteorology available in IAF. The program was highly 
motivated and benefited for the students. The program was ended with a vote of thanks given 

by Dr. Biplab Banik, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry. 
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All the HoDs and the Co-ordinators of BBA and BCA are hereby informed that a 

Motivational Talk' on the Topic Job Opportunities in Indian Air Force as an officer" 

is going to be organized for the students of (UG & PG) by the Career Counselling, Training 

& Placement Cell' 104C, Tinsukia College in association with Air Force Station, Dinjan, 

Assam'on 12" September, 2024 at 12.00 Noon in the Library Conference Hall'. 

NOTICE 

Hence, all the HoDs and the Co-ordinators of BBA and BCA are requested to 

circulate this notice among the students in their respective departments and instructed them to 

attend the program in time positively. Their attendance will be recorded there officially 
during the programme. 
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Photographs of the Motivational Talk on Job Opportunities in IAF as Officer, 

organized by Career Counselling, Training & Placement Cell & IQAC, Tinsukia 

College in association with Air Force Station, Dinjan, on 12th September, 2024. 


